PHILADELPHA PARK - September 12, 2004 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING OR STARTER. Three-year-olds. 118 Ibs.; Older. 122 Ibs.; Non-winners of a race since August 12 allowed 3 Ibs.; a race

since July 12 5 Ibs.; (Claiming races not considered). (NW1 X)

Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Turf

Purse: $21,000

Available Money: $21,000
Value of Race: $21,000 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630
Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 3:30 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

4Sep04 1°PHA* 10
28Aug04 *MTH?
29Aug04 *PHA!
4Sep04 1°PHA®
29Aug04 “PHA®
7Sep04 "PHA®
29Aug04 *PHA!
29Aug04 “PHA®
17Aug04 "PHA!
29Aug04 *PHA™

O ONOWOWOURF N

Final Time: 1:32.74
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. W. A. T. Rainbow.

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Military Lass (Flores, Jose)

Hunca Munca (Santagata, Nick)
Tierra Dura (Black, Anthony)
Get Up Greeley (Pennington, Frankie)

Bennington (Barber, Ryan)

Creeque Alley (Molina, Victor)

Filly Fanatic (Mello, David)

Demus (Arguello, Jr., Fabio)

I'm a Hottie (Vega, Harry)

Foramusementonly (Carrero, Victor)

Total WPS Pool: $30,975

Pgm Horse

10  Military Lass
7  Hunca Munca
1 Tierra Dura

Trainers:

Wgt M/E PP

115 Lb
113 L

117 Lb
1085 L bf
113 Lb
117 Lb
1085 L

114 Lb
122 L bf
117 Lb

10

O ONOWOWWOOURFE N

1/4
12
71/2
2Hea\d

10
4Head

0 81/2
6Head
31
51 1/2
92

Start

B ~NON D

w o g

1/2
Q112
512
312

2Head

91/2
41/2

10

Fin

,13/4
34 3/4
42 3/4
5Neck
66 1/2
74 1/2
84 1/2
98 1/2

10

Military Lass, Bay Filly, by Lost Soldier out of Flaming Cure, by Cure the Blues. Foaled Feb 22, 2001 in Florida.
Winning Owner: Gerard L. Artz

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
15.60 7.00 420  $2.00 Exacta 10-7 181.60
9.40 5.80  $2.00 Trifecta 10-7-1 1,301.80
6.40  $2.00 Pick 3 4-6-ALL (3 correct) 114.00
$2.00 Pick 3 4-ALL-10 (3 correct) 114.00
$1.00 Pick 3 ALL-6-10 (3 correct) 57.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10  Military Lass 4 12 tv2 o q212 g2
7  Hunca Munca 8 7434 5212 2212 22
1 Tierra Dura 2 22 gtz g3z g334
5 Get Up Greeley 9 10734 78 5612 4812
3 Bennington 7 43 2112 4512 5l11/4
8  Creeque Alley 10 go 4 6° 6812 gl 12
2 Filly Fanatic 1 gt34  glt gle1z 718
9  Demus 5 32 22 S1412  g221)2
6 I'ma Hottie 6 53l4 g8 g8 12 - g2
4 Foramusementonly 3 934 101112 1g2812 135172

Caple, Gary; 6 - Curry, Dee; 4 - Reeder, Donald

Owners:

Farms, Inc.; 9 -Gary R. Caple; 6 - Pink Toes Farm LLC; 4 - Wild Horse Stable;

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Odds

6.80
7.30
7.80
6.10
12.20
2.20*
5.00
55.40
8.50
36.40

Pool
29,874
19,528

2,081

Comments

clear, driving

brushed, no late gain
brushed, weakened late
no late kick

inside, tired

off slow, wide

failed to menace
outside, tired

dropped back steadily
failed to menace

10 - Fusco, Mark; 7 - Nunn, Douglas; 1 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 5 - Riegler, Patricia; 3 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 8 - Knee, Lynda; 2 - Servis, John; 9 -

10 -Gerard L. Artz; 7 -William P. Cook; 1 - Oxbridge Farm; 5 -Raphael B. Kissoon; 3 -Lee A. Rogalski; 8 - Rabbit's Foot Stable; 2 - Fox Hill

MILITARY LASS set pace inside, held a clear lead and won driving. HUNCA MUNCA rallied three wide on the final turn, brushed in upper stretch and had
no late gain. TIERRA DURA raced between foes, brushed in early stretch, weakened late. GET UP GREELEY was outrun early, saved ground and had no
late kick. BENNINGTON saved ground just off the pace, tired. CREEQUE ALLEY broke slowly, raced wide, failed to menace. FILLY FANATIC failed to
menace. DEMUS raced outside and just off early pace, tired. I'M A HOTTIE dropped back steadily. FORAMUSEMENTONLY failed to menace.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



