## PHILADELPHA PARK - September 12, 2004 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER. Three-year-olds. 118 lbs.; Older. 122 lbs.; Non-winners of a race since August 12 allowed 3 lbs.; a race

since July 12 5 lbs.; (Claiming races not considered). (NW1 X)

Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Turf

Purse: \$21,000

Available Money: \$21,000

Value of Race: \$21,000 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630

Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 3:30 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Sep04 10PHA4	10	Military Lass (Flores, Jose)	115	Lb	10	4	1 <sup>2</sup>	11 1/2	12 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	6.80	clear, driving
28Aug04 <sup>2</sup> MTH <sup>2</sup>	7	Hunca Munca (Santagata, Nick)	113	L	7	8	$7^{1/2}$	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	7.30	brushed, no late gain
29Aug04 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	1	Tierra Dura (Black, Anthony)	117	Lb	1	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	7.80	brushed, weakened late
4Sep04 10PHA5	5	Get Up Greeley (Pennington, Frankie)	1085	L bf	5	9	10	7 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	6.10	no late kick
29Aug04 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>3</sup>	3	Bennington (Barber, Ryan)	113	Lb	3	7	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	12.20	inside, tired
7Sep04 <sup>7</sup> PHA <sup>5</sup>	8	Creeque Alley (Molina, Victor)	117	Lb	8	10	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	$6^6$	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	2.20*	off slow, wide
29Aug04 <sup>5</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	2	Filly Fanatic (Mello, David)	1085	i L	2	1	6 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5.00	failed to menace
29Aug04 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>8</sup>	9	Demus (Arguello, Jr., Fabio)	114	Lb	9	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	55.40	outside, tired
17Aug04 <sup>7</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	6	I'm a Hottie (Vega, Harry)	122	L bf	6	6	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	$9^{5}$	9 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8.50	dropped back steadily
29Aug04 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>10</sup>	4	Foramusementonly (Carrero, Victor)	117	Lb	4	3	9 <sup>2</sup>	10	10	10	36.40	failed to menace

Final Time: 1:32.74 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Military Lass, Bay Filly, by Lost Soldier out of Flaming Cure, by Cure the Blues. Foaled Feb 22, 2001 in Florida.

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. W. A. T. Rainbow. Winning Owner: Gerard L. Artz

Total WPS Pool: \$30,975

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Military Lass	15.60	7.00	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	10-7	181.60	29,874
7	Hunca Munca		9.40	5.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	10-7-1	1,301.80	19,528
1	Tierra Dura			6.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	4-6-ALL (3 correct)	114.00	2,081
					\$2.00 Pick 3	4-ALL-10 (3 correct)	114.00	0
					\$1.00 Pick 3	ALL-6-10 (3 correct)	57.00	0

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I chomiance Raming Line I review											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin					
10	Military Lass	4	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 1 1/2	12 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>					
7	Hunca Munca	8	$7^{4\ 3/4}$	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>2</sup>					
1	Tierra Dura	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	31 1/2	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 3/4</sup>					
5	Get Up Greeley	9	10 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/2</sup>					
3	Bennington	7	4 <sup>3</sup>	21 1/2	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup> 1/4					
8	Creeque Alley	10	8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>					
2	Filly Fanatic	1	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>16</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>18</sup>					
9	Demus	5	32	42	7 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>22 1/2</sup>					
6	I'm a Hottie	6	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/4	88	9 <sup>18</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>27</sup>					
4	Foramusementonly	3	9 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>23 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>35 1/2</sup>					

Trainers: 10 - Fusco, Mark; 7 - Nunn, Douglas; 1 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 5 - Riegler, Patricia; 3 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 8 - Knee, Lynda; 2 - Servis, John; 9 -

Caple, Gary; 6 - Curry, Dee; 4 - Reeder, Donald

Owners: 10 -Gerard L. Artz; 7 -William P. Cook; 1 - Oxbridge Farm; 5 -Raphael B. Kissoon; 3 -Lee A. Rogalski; 8 - Rabbit's Foot Stable; 2 - Fox Hill

Farms, Inc.; 9 -Gary R. Caple; 6 - Pink Toes Farm LLC; 4 - Wild Horse Stable;

## Footnotes

MILITARY LASS set pace inside, held a clear lead and won driving. HUNCA MUNCA rallied three wide on the final turn, brushed in upper stretch and had no late gain. TIERRA DURA raced between foes, brushed in early stretch, weakened late. GET UP GREELEY was outrun early, saved ground and had no late kick. BENNINGTON saved ground just off the pace, tired. CREEQUE ALLEY broke slowly, raced wide, failed to menace. FILLY FANATIC failed to menace. DEMUS raced outside and just off early pace, tired. I'M A HOTTIE dropped back steadily. FORAMUSEMENTONLY failed to menace.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.